May 16 — 31, 2010
Overtime Explanation

37 hours Grant — IDOT grant — reimbursable

19.50 hours Court — Regular and Off Key Date

7 hours of Detail — ZBA meeting

5.75 hours Investigations — follow-up on Theft and Fire cases
4 hours Radio coverage — iliness

2.25 hours Late Call — Extended tour

$4183.94 - $2,004.85 [IDOT Grant] - $108.15 [Village Employee] = $2,070.94



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 5/16/2010 5/31/2010

Type Of Day Date Hours Pay Type Rate Pay
BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Radio Coverage 541472010 4.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $175.20
4.00 175.20
BAIRD,BRIAN OFC
Grant 5/21/2010 4.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $228.20
Grant 5/25/2010 0.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x $28.53
4.50 256.73
BORCK, TODD SGT
Court 5/17/2010 2.50 Cash 1.5 [.5x  $166.05
2.50 166.05
CURRIE,JASON OFC
Weather Event 5/13/2010 0.75 Cash 1.5 1.5x $£34.84
Court 5/17/2010 2.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $92.91
Detail 5/19/2010 3.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  $139.37
Grant 5202010 5.00 Cash .5 1.5x  $232.28
Grant 3/25/2010 500 Cash1.5 1.5x  $232.28
15.75 731.67
DEUTSCHLE,GARY OFC
Grant 5/21/2010 9.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $513.41
Grant 5/25/2010 1.25 Cash 1.5 1.5x 571.31
Grant 5/26/2010 225 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $128.35
12.50 713.06
HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Court 5/17/2010 2.50 Cash 1.5 1.5%x  $142.63
2.50 142.63
KANN,DAVID SGT
Investigation 5/20/2010 225 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $149.45
Investigation 5/25/2010 3.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $232.47
5.75 381.92
KENNEY,SARAH VA
Administrative 5/21/2010 1.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $30.90
Meeting 5/26/2010 2.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x $77.25
3.50 108.15
KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Court 5/19/2010 2,00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $92.91
Court (Adjacent to Shift) 5/20/2010 2.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $92.91
Early/Late Call 5/25/2010 0.75 Cash 1.5 1.5x $34.84
Court (Adjacent to Shift) 5/26/2010 2.00 Cashl15 1.5x $92.91
6.75 313.57
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Early/Late Call 5/18/2010 0.25 Cashl.5 1.5% $14.26
Grant 5/20/2010 5.00 Cash1.5 1.5x  $285.25
Grant 5/25/2010 5.00 Cash .5 1.5x  §285.25
Early/Late Call 5/26/2010 0.25 Cashl.5 1.5x $14.26
10.50 599.03
PARADA,SABAS OFC
Early/Late Call 5/13/2010 0.25 Cash 1.5 1.5x $13.38
Court 5/20/2010 3.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $187.37
3.75 200.76
SEMELSBERGER,RICHARD LT
Court 5/20/2010 3.00 Cashl.;s 1.5 $215.73
3.00 215.73

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 5/16/2010 5/31/2010

—
Tvpe Of Day Date Hours Pav Tvype Rate Pay
Detail 5/17/2010 4.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $179.46

4.00 179.46
79.00 4,183.94



June 1 - 15, 2010 \)\

Overtime Explanation

20.50 hours Court — Regular and Off Key Date
8 hours Grant — IDOT grant — reimbursable

5 hours Administrative/Meeting

2.25 hours Patrol coverage — illness

.68 hours Late Call — Extended tour

$2,488.76 - $414.02 [IDOT Grant] = $2,074.74



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 6/1/2010 6/15/2010

\

Tvpe Of Day

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Grant

DEUTSCHLE,GARY OFC
Court

Court {Adjacent to Shift)
Early/Late Call

HENSLER,JEREMY OQFC
NIPAS EST
Court
NIPAS EST

KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

MCKINNEY.PATRICK OFC
Grant

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Patrol Coverage

RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Early/Late Call

STOKES,ERIK OFC
Court

UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Court

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Administrative
Administrative
Meeting

Date

3/29/2010

6/4/2010
6/11/2010
6/14/2010

6/1/2010
6/4/2010
6/11/2010

6/9/2010

5/29/2010

6/2/2010

5/30/2010

6/11/2010

6/11/2010

6/1/2010
6/9/2010
6/10/2010

Hours

Pay Tvpe

4.00
4.00

3.50
4.00
0.18
7.68

6.75
2.50
5.00
14.25

2.00
2.00

4.00
4.00

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.0

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.0

Cash 1.0

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Rate

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x%

1.5x
1.5x
Ix

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1x

Ix

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

Pav

$185.82
155.82

$199.66
$228.18
$10.44
438.28

$385.09
$142.63
$190.15

717.86

$92.91
92.91

$228.20
228.20

$12045
120.45

$22.14
22.14

$171.14
171.14

$287.64
287.64

$89.73
$67.30
$67.30
224.33
2,488.76



